Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Marking
Marking on component:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code,
rated voltage, rated current,
rated temperature, date code
Minimum marking on packaging:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code
1) In accordance with IEC 60529:1989; EN 60529:1991; DIN VDE 0470-1
240 03/01
3-Line Filters
B84143-G*-R112
B84143-G*-R110
for Converters and Power Electronics
Typical circuit diagrams
B84143-G8 … G20-R110/-R112
B84143-G36 … G220-R110/-R112
L1
L3
SSB1286-Z
L2 L2’
L3’
L1’
LINE LOAD
L1
L3
SSB1287-8
L2 L2’
L3’
L1’
LINE LOAD
241 03/01
3-Line Filters
B84143-G*-R112
B84143-G*-R110
for Converters and Power Electronics
Technical data
Characteristics and ordering codes
Compilation of ordering code
Replace the asterisk * by the code number for the required version:
0 = 480 / 275 V
2 = 520 / 300 V
1) At rated operation
Rated voltage VR 480/275 V~, 50/60 Hz (type -R110)
520/300 V~, 50/60 Hz (type -R112)
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C ambient temperature
Test voltage VP 1770 V–, 2 s (line/line)
2700 V–, 2 s (lines/case)
Overload capability 1,5 · IR for 3 min per hour or
2,5 · IR for 30 s per hour
Leakage current I leak at 480 V~, 50 Hz
Climatic category 25/100/21 (– 25 °C/+ 100 °C/21 days damp heat test)
in accordance with EN 60068-1
IR
A
Terminal cross section Ileak Rtyp
mΩ
Approx.
weight
kg
Ordering code
line side:
terminal
blocks
mm2
load side:
litz wires
mm2
typ. 1)
mA
8 4 1,5 < 6 40 1,3 B84143-G8-R11*
20 4 2,5 < 6 10 1,3 B84143-G20-R11*
36 6 6,0 < 16 5,2 2,8 B84143-G36-R11*
50 16 10 < 16 2,4 3,3 B84143-G50-R11*
66 25 16 < 16 1,8 4,4 B84143-G66-R11*
90 25 25 < 16 1,2 4,9 B84143-G90-R11*
120 50 35 < 16 1,0 7,5 B84143-G120-R11*
150 50 35 < 16 0,7 8,0 B84143-G150-R11*
220 95 70 < 16 0,4 11,5 B84143-G220-R11*
242 03/01
3-Line Filters
B84143-G*-R112
B84143-G*-R110
for Converters and Power Electronics
Dimensional drawings
B84143-G8-R11*, B84143-G20-R11*